## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Timothy Marshall, 734.662.1600

## Media Release



## Bank of Ann Arbor Welcomes Back Brandon Black

Ann Arbor, Michigan, January 14, 2018 – Bank of Ann Arbor is pleased to welcome back Brandon Black to the Mortgage team.

Brandon previously originated mortgages for over twelve years, six of which, were spent with Bank of Ann Arbor. With a specialty in purchases, refinances, construction lending, and first-time homebuying, Brandon is thrilled to return to the banking industry. "My objective is to serve clients, realtors, builders, friends and business partners and provide the highest level of mortgage support and options." Brandon also notes, "I am honored to be back at Bank of Ann Arbor."

During his interim, Brandon spent time working for United Way of Washtenaw County and Ele's Place Ann Arbor as a fundraiser. He secured donations, identified opportunities, and worked to improve donor relations. "Brandon's previous mortgage experience, paired with his drive to help people makes him a perfect fit for Bank of Ann Arbor as we love to help" notes Tim Marshall, President and CEO.

Brandon obtained his Bachelor's Degree in Physical and Biological Anthropology from the University of Michigan. Brandon is active in the community as a member of the Rotatory Club of Ann Arbor, as well as having served on several committees and the board of Directors. He is currently the co-chair of the UM Rotaract Committee, a joint committee of local Rotarians and UM students. Brandon lives in Plymouth with his wife and four kids.

## About Bank of Ann Arbor

Bank of Ann Arbor is a locally owned and operated bank with total assets and assets under management of over \$3.2 billion, serving people and businesses in Southeast Michigan with offices at the corner of Fifth Avenue and Washington Street in downtown Ann Arbor, in the Traver Village Shopping Center, at the corner of Stadium and Liberty streets, on West Ellsworth Road in Pittsfield Township, on West Michigan Avenue in downtown Ypsilanti, in Plymouth on Ann Arbor Road, on East Michigan Avenue in downtown Saline, and on Woodward Avenue just north of 14 Mile Road in Birmingham Michigan.. UniFi Equipment Finance, a wholly owned subsidiary of the bank and headquartered in Ann Arbor, is a well-established company with a national presence in the small ticket vendor space. UniFi has funded more than 85,000 transactions, totaling over \$1 billion. <a href="https://www.boaa.com">www.boaa.com</a> / <a href="https://www.unifiedge.com">www.unifiedge.com</a>. Visit us on Facebook, Twitter, and LinkedIn.